Updates for the manual can be found on the website: us.biogents.com
Status: June 2019										                               BG-Mosquitaire™
Instruction Manual		   2
Mosquito Control
Mosquito Trap
2 EN
•	 Carefully read the directions for use before you begin
operating the BG-Mosquitaire.

must be replaced to ensure the effectiveness of the BG-Mosquitaire trap.
 Why is the BG - Sweetscent Important?
  BG - Sweetscent™
8 EN
Weight: 2.2 kg
Dimension: 30 x 37 cm
Ventilator: 12 V DC, 3.6 W
Switching power supply: AC Input 100 – 230 V,
		              Frequency 60 Hz/50 Hz,
 		              DC Output 12 V 1A
EC Declaration of Conformity
Product type: Mosquito trap
Product: BG-Mosquitaire™
The undersigned hereby declares on behalf of Biogents AG, Regensburg, Germany, that the above referenced product to which
this declaration relates is in conformity with the provisions of:
•	 DIRECTIVE 2003/108/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 December 2003 amending Directive
2002/96/EC on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE);
•	 DIRECTIVE 2004/108/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 15 December 2004 on the approxima-
tion of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility;
•	 DIRECTIVE 2005/88/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 14 December 2005 amending Directive
2000/14/EC on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the noise emission in the environment by
equipment for use outdoors;
•	 DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 17 May 2006 on machinery, and amen-
ding Directive 95/16/EC;
•	 DIRECTIVE 2006/95/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 12 December 2006 on the harmonisati-
on of the laws of Member States relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits;
•	 Directive 2008/35/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2008 amending Directive 2002/95/EC
on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment as regards the imple-
menting powers conferred on the Commission;
•	 DIRECTIVE 2009/125/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 21 October 2009 establishing a frame-
work for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products (recast).
The Technical Construction File required by this Directive is maintained at the corporate headquarters of Biogents AG, Weißen-
burgstr. 22 , 93055 Regensburg, Germany.
Regensburg, December 18, 2017